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LAMPIRAN
Lampiran 1. Mortalitas 100% cacing Ascaridia galli dalam Rebusan Daun Pare

(Momordica charantia)

Mortalitas cacing

Waktu

(menit)

Kontrol (-)

U2 U3 Ul U2 U3

Kontrol (+)

RDP 20%
Ul U2 U3 Ul U2 U3 Ul

RDP 10%

15

30

45

60

75

90

105

120

135

150

165

180

195

210

225

240

255

270

285

300

315

330
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345

360

375

390

405

420

435

450

465

480

495

510

525

540

555

570

585

600

615

630

645

660

675

690

705

720

735
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750

765

780

795

810

825

840

855

870

885

900



Lampiran 2. Uji Kruskal Wallis

NPar Tests

Output Created
Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

Notes

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time

Elapsed Time

Number of Cases Allowed?

16-AUG-2020 15:26:53

DataSet0

<none>

<none>

<none>

12

User-defined missing values

are treated as missing.

Statistics for each test are
based on all cases with valid
data for the variable(s) used

in that test.

NPAR TESTS

IK-W=p2 BY
Perlakuan1_A(1 4)

/IMISSING ANALYSIS.

00:00:00,00

00:00:00,05

224694

a. Based on availability of workspace memory.
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Kruskal-Wallis Test

Ranks
Perlakuan N Mean Rank
waktu kematian akhir kontrol (-) 3 11.00
Kontrol (+) 3 2.00
RDP 10% 3 8.00
RDP 20% 3 5.00
Total 12

Test Statistics®P

waktu kematian

akhir
Kruskal-Wallis H 10.722
Df 3
Asymp. Sig. .013

a. Kruskal Wallis Test

b. Grouping Variable: Perlakuan

Perlakuan

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
Perlakuan N Percent N Percent N
waktu kematian akhir kontrol (-) 3 100.0% 0 0.0%
Kontrol (+) 3 100.0% 0 0.0%

27
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RDP 10% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 3
RDP 20% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 3
Descriptives
Perlakuan Statistic Std. Error
waktu kematian akhir kontrol (-) Mean 885.0000 8.66025
95% Confidence Interval for Lower Bound 847.7379
Mean
Upper Bound 922.2621
5% Trimmed Mean
Median 885.0000
Variance 225.000
Std. Deviation 15.00000
Minimum 870.00
Maximum 900.00
Range 30.00
Interquartile Range
Skewness .000 1.225
Kurtosis
Kontrol (+) Mean 115.0000 5.00000
95% Confidence Interval for Lower Bound 93.4867
Mean
Upper Bound 136.5133
5% Trimmed Mean
Median 120.0000
Variance 75.000
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8.66025

105.00

120.00

15.00

-1.732

1.225

420.0000

.00000

420.0000

420.0000

420.0000

420.0000

.000

.00000

420.00

420.00

.00

.00

300.0000

.00000

300.0000

300.0000

300.0000
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Median 300.0000
Variance .000
Std. Deviation .00000
Minimum 300.00
Maximum 300.00
Range .00
Interquartile Range .00
Skewness
Kurtosis
Tests of Normality
Kolmogorov-Smirnov@ Shapiro-Wilk
Perlakuan  Statistic df Sig. Statistic df
waktu kematian akhir kontrol (-) 175 3 1.000 3
Kontrol (+) .385 3 750 3
RDP 10% . 3 3
RDP 20% . 3 3
Nonparametric Tests
Notes
Output Created 16-AUG-2020 15:34:16

Comments

Input Active Dataset DataSet0
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Filter <none>
Weight <none>
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data 12
File
Syntax NPTESTS
/INDEPENDENT TEST (p2)

GROUP (Perlakuanl_A)

/IMISSING
SCOPE=ANALYSIS
USERMISSING=EXCLUDE

/CRITERIA ALPHA=0.05
CILEVEL=95.

Resources Processor Time 00:00:01,14

Elapsed Time 00:00:01,15

Hypothesis Test Summary

Null Hypothesis Test Sig.

1 The distribution of waktu Independent-Samples .013
kematian akhir is the same  Kruskal-Wallis Test
across categories of

Perlakuan.

Independent-Samples Kruskal-Wallis Test
waktu kematian akhir across Perlakuan

Independent-Samples Kruskal-Wallis Test
Summary

Total N 12



Test Statistic 10.7222
Degree Of Freedom 3
Asymptotic Sig.(2-sided test) .013

a. The test statistic is adjusted for ties.

Independent-Samples Kruskal-Wallis Test

1000.00

500.00

500.00

400.00

waktu kematian akhir

200.00

0o

kontrol () Kontrol  IDP 10% IDP 20%

(+)

Perlakuan

Pairwise Comparisons of Perlakuan

32

Std. Test
Sample 1-Sample 2 Test Statistic =~ Std. Error Statistic Sig. Adj. Sig.2
Kontrol (+)-RDP 20% -3.000 2.897 -1.035 .300 1.000
Kontrol (+)-RDP 10% -6.000 2.897 -2.071 .038 .230
Kontrol (+)-kontrol (-) 9.000 2.897 3.106 .002 .011
RDP 20%-RDP 10% 3.000 2.897 1.035 .300 1.000
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RDP 20%-kontrol (-) 6.000 2.897 2.071 .038 .230

RDP 10%-kontrol (-) 3.000 2.897 1.035 .300 1.000

Each row tests the null hypothesis that the Sample 1 and Sample 2 distributions are the same.
Asymptotic significances (2-sided tests) are displayed. The significance level is .05.

a. Significance values have been adjusted by the Bonferroni correction for multiple tests.

Pairwise Comparisons of Perlakuan

IDP 20%
5,00

IOP 10% kartrol (-)
8,00 1,00

Each node shows the sample average rank of Perlakuan.

Lampiran 3. Uji Mann Whitney

Mann-Whitney Test

Ranks
Perlakuan N Mean Rank Sum of Ranks
waktu kematian akhir kontrol (-) 3 5.00 15.00
Kontrol (+) 3 2.00 6.00

Total 6




Test Statistics?

waktu kematian

akhir
Mann-Whitney U .000
Wilcoxon W 6.000
z -1.993
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .046
Exact Sig. [2*(1-tailed Sig.)] .100°
a. Grouping Variable: Perlakuan
b. Not corrected for ties.
Mann-Whitney Test
Ranks
Perlakuan N Mean Rank Sum of Ranks
waktu kematian akhir kontrol (-) 3 5.00 15.00
RDP 10% 3 2.00 6.00
Total 6

Test Statistics?

waktu kematian
akhir

Mann-Whitney U .000
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Wilcoxon W

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

Exact Sig. [2*(1-tailed Sig.)]

a. Grouping Variable: Perlakuan

b. Not corrected for ties.

Mann-Whitney Test

Perlakuan

Sum of Ranks

waktu kematian akhir kontrol (-)

RDP 20%

Total

6.000
-2.087
.037
.100P
Ranks
N Mean Rank
3 5.00
3 2.00
6

15.00

6.00

Test Statistics?

waktu kematian

akhir

Mann-Whitney U

Wilcoxon W

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

Exact Sig. [2*(1-tailed Sig.)]

.000

6.000

-2.087

.037

.100P

a. Grouping Variable: Perlakuan
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b. Not corrected for ties.

Mann-Whitney Test

Ranks
Perlakuan N Mean Rank Sum of Ranks
waktu kematian akhir Kontrol (+) 3 2.00 6.00
RDP 10% 3 5.00 15.00
Total 6
Test Statistics?
waktu kematian
akhir
Mann-Whitney U .000
Wilcoxon W 6.000
Z -2.121
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .034
Exact Sig. [2*(1-tailed Sig.)] .100°
a. Grouping Variable: Perlakuan
b. Not corrected for ties.
Mann-Whitney Test
Ranks
Perlakuan N Mean Rank Sum of Ranks

waktu kematian akhir Kontrol (+) 3 2.00

6.00
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RDP 20% 3 5.00 15.00

Total 6

Test Statistics?

waktu kematian

akhir
Mann-Whitney U .000
Wilcoxon W 6.000
Z -2.121
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .034
Exact Sig. [2*(1-tailed Sig.)] .100°
a. Grouping Variable: Perlakuan
b. Not corrected for ties.
Mann-Whitney Test
Ranks
Perlakuan N Mean Rank Sum of Ranks
waktu kematian akhir RDP 10% 3 5.00 15.00
RDP 20% 3 2.00 6.00
Total 6

Test Statistics?

waktu kematian
akhir

Mann-Whitney U .000
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Wilcoxon W

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

Exact Sig. [2*(1-tailed Sig.)]

6.000

-2.236

.025

.100°

a. Grouping Variable: Perlakuan

b. Not corrected for ties.
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Lampiran 4. Dokumentasi Kegiatan

1. Daun pare (Momordica charantia)

2. Proses pegéringan Daun pare menggunakan Oven

(Dilakukan perebusan simplisia daun pare selama £15 menit)



(Rebusan Daun Pare konsentrasi 10% dan 20%)

4. Kolesksi sampel Ascaridia galli pada usus ayam

5. Pengamatan

(Pengamatan rebusan daun pare konsentrasi 10% dan 20%)
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